Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of Nov 3 - Nov 9, 2014

Incident No.

2014-001937

2014-001934

2014-001938

2014-001940

2014-001942

2014-001945

2014-001946

2014-001975

2014-001947

2014-001956

2014-001949

Reported
Date

11/3/2014
10:57 AM

11/3/2014
11:09 AM

11/3/2014
12:09 PM

11/3/2014
01:51 PM

11/3/2014
04:17 PM

11/3/2014
08:31 PM

11/3/2014
08:47 PM

11/3/2014
09:36 PM

11/3/2014
10:29 PM

11/3/2014
10:50 PM

11/4/2014
05:21 PM

Building Name

ROSS BUILDING -
NORTH TOWER

LASSONDE BUILDING
(CSEB)

CANLAN ICE SPORTS
CENTRE

CENTRAL SQUARE

STEDMAN LECTURE
HALLS

TAIT MCKENZIE

THOMPSON ROAD

YORK LANES RETAIL

TAIT MCKENZIE

KEELE CAMPUS

YORK HALL - MAIN
WING

Category

Disturbance, Causing

Theft, Under $5000

Information

Emergency Medical

Mischief, Under $5000

Disorderly Behaviour

Mischief, Under $5000

Disorderly Behaviour

Theft, Under $5000

Robbery

Theft, Under $5000

Subcategory

Loitering

Private Property

General

Complaint\Concern

Sudden lliness

University Property

Belligerent Person

University Property

Intoxicated Person

Private Property

With a Weapon

Private Property

Incident Summary

A Security patrol encountered two
individuals loitering in a stairwell on
the ninth floor. A community
member and a Seneca community
member were directed to leave the
area.

Complainant reported the theft of a
laptop computer left unattended in a
lecture hall.

Security received a complaint from a
non-community member that a
medical emergency had occurred
the previous day in the area of the
Canlan Ice Sports facility. No further
details were available.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS
responded to a report of a
community member experiencing
chest pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Complainant reported pry marks on a
second floor door.

Security responded to a report that a
community member previously
banned from the facility had entered
the building and acted in a belligerent
manner towards staff.

A tire on a University vehicle was
slashed while parked on Thompson
Road. Toronto Police responded to
investigate.

Security responded to a report of an
intoxicated male harassing
individuals in the York Lanes mall.
The male was located and directed
to leave the property.

Complainant reported the theft of a
gym bag from an insecure locker.

Security received a report that a
community member had been
assaulted and robbed with a weapon
at an unspecified location by five
unknown males. The incident was
reported several hours later. A
cellular phone was stolen. The
suspects fled the scene in an
unknown direction. There were no
known injuries to the victim. The
Toronto Police investigation is
ongoing.

Complainant reported the theft of a
laptop computer left unattended
inside a washroom.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2014-001952  11/4/2014 STEACIE SCIENCE Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a
06:04 PM BLDG report that an individual experienced
a seizure, fell and struck his head on
the ground. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.
2014-001951  11/4/2014 ROSS PODIUM Trespass to Property Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a
10:34 PM Act Member known trespasser on the Podium.
The non-community member was
cautioned and escorted off campus.
2014-001954  11/4/2014 VANIER LANE Information Assist Police Toronto Police requested assistance
11:49 PM with an investigation into a report that
an altercation occurred the previous
day at the intersection of lan
MacDonald Blvd and Vanier Lane.
2014-001953  11/5/2014 WINTERS COLLEGE Suspicious Persons Subject not Complainant reported that an
12:50 AM Identified unknown male entered and disrupted
a class in progress. The male left
the classroom when he was directed
to do so by the professor. A
description was obtained.
2014-001957  11/5/2014 MCLAUGHLIN Mischief, Under $5000  University Property A community member reported
10:31 AM COLLEGE graffiti written on the wall in a first
floor hallway.
2014-001959  11/5/2014 ROSS PODIUM Disturbance, Causing Dispute Security responded to a report of a
03:02 PM dispute between a male and a
female on the Ross Podium.
Descriptions of the individuals
involved were obtained.
2014-001961  11/5/2014 HEALTH, NURSING Information Health & Safety A community member expressed a
04:06 PM and ENVIORNMENTAL Concern concern for the wellbeing of another
STUDIES community member.
2014-001960  11/5/2014 GLENDON COLLEGE  Motor Vehicle Incident  Fail to Remain Security responded to a report of a
05:16 PM collision between two vehicles on
the roadway between York Hall and
Hilliard Residence. One of the
involved vehicles left the scene after
the collision. No injuries were
reported. Damage was sustained
to the driver side rear quarter panel
of the complainants vehicle.
2014-001962  11/5/2014 PARKING GARAGE - Fire Alarm Unintentional Security and Toronto Fire responded
05:59 PM ARBORETUM LANE Activation to a fire alarm. The cause of the
(PS2) alarm was determined to be the
unintentional activation of a pull
station.
2014-001966  11/5/2014 STUDENT CENTRE Fire Alarm Malicious Activation Security and Toronto Fire responded
06:31 PM to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be the
malicious activation of a pull station.
2014-001963  11/5/2014 YORK LANES RETAIL  Emergency Medical Existing Medical Security, Toronto Police and EMS
06:48 PM Condition responded to the Medical Centre for

a report that a community member
was in distress. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further
medical care.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2014-001965 11/6/2014 CURTIS LECTURE Emergency Medical Injury Security and EMS responded to a
05:05 AM HALLS report that a community member
experienced severe back pain while
sweeping in a lecture hall. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2014-001969 11/6/2014 ASSINIBOINE Information General A community member expressed
09:40 AM ROAD RESIDENCE Complaint\Concern  concern for the wellbeing of another
community member who attended an
office area on several occasions and
demonstrated concerning behaviour.
2014-001971  11/6/2014 ROSS BUILDING - Information General Security responded to a report of an
03:33 PM NORTH TOWER Complaint\Concern unauthorized tabling event in the
Ross/Vari Hall link. The group was
directed to relocate to Vari Hall.
2014-001974  11/6/2014 VANIER COLLEGE Mischief, Under $5000  University Property A Security patrol discovered a
04:34 PM smashed pane of glass in the south
entrance door. The Work Control
Centre was notified.
2014-001973  11/6/2014 VANIER COLLEGE Smoking Complaint Caution Issued A Security patrol encountered four
04:42 PM individuals in the courtyard area
smoking what they identified as
marijuana. Three community
members were identified and
cautioned.
2014-001972  11/6/2014 MCLAUGHLIN Smoking Complaint No Violation Security responded to a complaint of
04:47 PM COLLEGE persons smoking in a stairwell.
Smoke was evident in the area,
however no persons were found.
2014-001976  11/6/2014 PARKING LOT 3 - Mischief, Under $5000  Private Property Complainant reported an
09:19 PM FOUNDERS ROAD unauthorized entry into his vehicle
EAST RESERVED while parked in the lot. There was
no evidence of forced entry and the
contents were reported to be
accounted for.
2014-001977  11/7/2014 KEELE CAMPUS Domestic Dispute Community Member Security and Toronto Police
12:35 AM RESIDENCE responded to a report that a resident
and a Seneca community member
had been involved in a dispute. No
injuries were reported. The Seneca
student was directed to leave the
residence and did so without incident.
2014-001979  11/7/2014 PARKING LOT 3V - Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
08:08 AM FOUNDERS ROAD licence plate from a parked vehicle.
EAST VISITORS
2014-001978  11/7/2014 STADIUM FIELD Emergency Medical Injury Security and EMS responded to a
10:24 AM HOUSE report of an individual with a back
injury. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.
2014-001980  11/7/2014 VANIER RESIDENCE Suspicious Persons Subject not A community member reported that
11:43 AM Identified at approximately 04:00 Hrs, an
unknown male knocked on a
residence room door several times.
A description of the male was
obtained.
2014-001982  11/7/2014 340 ASSINIBOINE Suspicious Persons Subject not A resident reported that he was
02:05 PM ROAD RESIDENCE Identified awakened by an unknown male who

entered his apartment. The male
apologized and immediately left. It
was not determined if a key was
used or if the door was unlocked.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Building Name

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2014-001983

2014-001984

2014-001986

2014-001987

2014-001989

2014-001988

2014-001990

2014-001991

2014-001994

2014-001995

2014-001996

2014-001997

11/7/2014
02:50 PM

11/7/2014
05:42 PM

11/8/2014
01:37 AM

11/8/2014
03:15 AM

11/8/2014
03:18 AM

11/8/2014
03:36 AM

11/8/2014
10:11 AM

11/8/2014
11:27 AM

11/9/2014
04:51 AM

11/9/2014
11:29 AM

11/9/2014
03:19 PM

11/9/2014
03:28 PM

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

STUDENT CENTRE

WINTERS COLLEGE

VARI HALL

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

CHIMNEYSTACK
ROAD

CENTRAL UTILITIES
BUILDING

STADIUM PLAYING
FIELD

STONG COLLEGE

WINTERS COLLEGE

YORK LANES RETAIL

YORK LANES RETAIL

Theft, Under $5000

Trespass to Property
Act

Mischief, Under $5000

Emergency Medical

Disturbance, Causing

Harassment

Fire Alarm

Emergency Medical

Trespass to Property
Act

Mischief, Under $5000

Trespass to Property
Act

Fire Alarm

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

University Property

Injury

Dispute

Sexual

Malfunction

Injury

Non-Community
Member

University Property

Non-Community
Member

Cooking Related

Complainant reported the theft of a
purse left unattended in a first floor
classroom.

A known non-community member
previously trespassed from campus
was observed in the building with two
other unknown males. Toronto
Police were notified . The non-
community member fled on foot.

The other individuals were identified
by Police as non-community
members and were trespassed from
the property.

A community member reported a
smashed pane of glass in the east
entrance door. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of an individual with facial
injuries that were reported to have
been sustained during an incident at
an off campus location. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a
disturbance in the residence. It was
determined that a verbal dispute had
occurred that involved a resident and
two guests.

A community member reported that
while walking on Chimneystack Road
near the Physical Resources
Building, an unknown male
approached him and made
inappropriate comments of a sexual
nature. A description the male was
obtained.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be
excessive steam in the building.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a non-community member
with an ankle injury. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

A Security patrol encountered a
known trespasser who was found
sleeping in a classroom. The
individual was directed to leave the
property and did so without incident.

A community member reported a
damaged ceiling tile in a basement
level room. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that
Toronto Police had observed a
known trespasser in the mall. The
individual was located and identified.
Toronto Police advised the male was
not the individual they had observed
earlier.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to fire alarm. The cause of the alarm
was determined to be cooking
related.
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2014-001999  11/9/2014
06:08 PM

2014-002001  11/9/2014
08:45 PM

2014-002000  11/9/2014
09:06 PM

VARI HALL

CENTRE FOR FILM
and THEATRE

PARKING GARAGE -
YORK LANES (PS1)

Mischief, Under $5000

Emergency Medical

Damage

University Property

Injury

Private Property

Complainant reported damage to
computer and video equipment in
several classrooms.

Security and EMS responded to a
report that a community member
sustained a hip injury while
participating in a theatre
performance. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Complainant reported their vehicle
was struck and damaged while
parked in the garage. Damage was
sustained to the front bumper.
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Incident Category Summary

Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Domestic Dispute
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarm
Harassment
Information

Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incident
Robbery

Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Under $5000
Trespass to Property Act

Total Incidents Reported
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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