Weekly Security Incident Log Period of Nov 3 - Nov 9, 2014

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001937	11/3/2014 10:57 AM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered two individuals loitering in a stairwell on the ninth floor. A community member and a Seneca community member were directed to leave the area.
2014-001934	11/3/2014 11:09 AM	LASSONDE BUILDING (CSEB)	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a lecture hall.
2014-001938	11/3/2014 12:09 PM	CANLAN ICE SPORTS CENTRE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Security received a complaint from a non-community member that a medical emergency had occurred the previous day in the area of the Canlan Ice Sports facility. No further details were available.
2014-001940	11/3/2014 01:51 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-001942	11/3/2014 04:17 PM	STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported pry marks on a second floor door.
2014-001945	11/3/2014 08:31 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that a community member previously banned from the facility had entered the building and acted in a belligerent manner towards staff.
2014-001946	11/3/2014 08:47 PM	THOMPSON ROAD	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A tire on a University vehicle was slashed while parked on Thompson Road. Toronto Police responded to investigate.
2014-001975	11/3/2014 09:36 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disorderly Behaviour	Intoxicated Person	Security responded to a report of an intoxicated male harassing individuals in the York Lanes mall. The male was located and directed to leave the property.
2014-001947	11/3/2014 10:29 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a gym bag from an insecure locker.
2014-001956	11/3/2014 10:50 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Robbery	With a Weapon	Security received a report that a community member had been assaulted and robbed with a weapon at an unspecified location by five unknown males. The incident was reported several hours later. A cellular phone was stolen. The suspects fled the scene in an unknown direction. There were no known injuries to the victim. The Toronto Police investigation is ongoing.
2014-001949	11/4/2014 05:21 PM	YORK HALL - MAIN WING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended inside a washroom.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001952	11/4/2014 06:04 PM	STEACIE SCIENCE BLDG	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that an individual experienced a seizure, fell and struck his head on the ground. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-001951	11/4/2014 10:34 PM	ROSS PODIUM	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser on the Podium. The non-community member was cautioned and escorted off campus.
2014-001954	11/4/2014 11:49 PM	VANIER LANE	Information	Assist Police	Toronto Police requested assistance with an investigation into a report that an altercation occurred the previous day at the intersection of Ian MacDonald Blvd and Vanier Lane.
2014-001953	11/5/2014 12:50 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Complainant reported that an unknown male entered and disrupted a class in progress. The male left the classroom when he was directed to do so by the professor. A description was obtained.
2014-001957	11/5/2014 10:31 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A community member reported graffiti written on the wall in a first floor hallway.
2014-001959	11/5/2014 03:02 PM	ROSS PODIUM	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security responded to a report of a dispute between a male and a female on the Ross Podium. Descriptions of the individuals involved were obtained.
2014-001961	11/5/2014 04:06 PM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIORNMENTAL STUDIES	Information	Health & Safety Concern	A community member expressed a concern for the wellbeing of another community member.
2014-001960	11/5/2014 05:16 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles on the roadway between York Hall and Hilliard Residence. One of the involved vehicles left the scene after the collision. No injuries were reported. Damage was sustained to the driver side rear quarter panel of the complainants vehicle.
2014-001962	11/5/2014 05:59 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Fire Alarm	Unintentional Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the unintentional activation of a pull station.
2014-001966	11/5/2014 06:31 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2014-001963	11/5/2014 06:48 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to the Medical Centre for a report that a community member was in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001965	11/6/2014 05:05 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member experienced severe back pain while sweeping in a lecture hall. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-001969	11/6/2014 09:40 AM	ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A community member expressed concern for the wellbeing of another community member who attended an office area on several occasions and demonstrated concerning behaviour.
2014-001971	11/6/2014 03:33 PM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Security responded to a report of an unauthorized tabling event in the Ross/Vari Hall link. The group was directed to relocate to Vari Hall.
2014-001974	11/6/2014 04:34 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass in the south entrance door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2014-001973	11/6/2014 04:42 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	A Security patrol encountered four individuals in the courtyard area smoking what they identified as marijuana. Three community members were identified and cautioned.
2014-001972	11/6/2014 04:47 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	No Violation	Security responded to a complaint of persons smoking in a stairwell. Smoke was evident in the area, however no persons were found.
2014-001976	11/6/2014 09:19 PM	PARKING LOT 3 - FOUNDERS ROAD EAST RESERVED	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported an unauthorized entry into his vehicle while parked in the lot. There was no evidence of forced entry and the contents were reported to be accounted for.
2014-001977	11/7/2014 12:35 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Domestic Dispute	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a resident and a Seneca community member had been involved in a dispute. No injuries were reported. The Seneca student was directed to leave the residence and did so without incident.
2014-001979	11/7/2014 08:08 AM	PARKING LOT 3V - FOUNDERS ROAD EAST VISITORS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a licence plate from a parked vehicle.
2014-001978	11/7/2014 10:24 AM	STADIUM FIELD HOUSE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of an individual with a back injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-001980	11/7/2014 11:43 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported that at approximately 04:00 Hrs, an unknown male knocked on a residence room door several times. A description of the male was obtained.
2014-001982	11/7/2014 02:05 PM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A resident reported that he was awakened by an unknown male who entered his apartment. The male apologized and immediately left. It was not determined if a key was used or if the door was unlocked.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001983	11/7/2014 02:50 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a purse left unattended in a first floor classroom.
2014-001984	11/7/2014 05:42 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A known non-community member previously trespassed from campus was observed in the building with two other unknown males. Toronto Police were notified . The non- community member fled on foot. The other individuals were identified by Police as non-community members and were trespassed from the property.
2014-001986	11/8/2014 01:37 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A community member reported a smashed pane of glass in the east entrance door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2014-001987	11/8/2014 03:15 AM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of an individual with facial injuries that were reported to have been sustained during an incident at an off campus location. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-001989	11/8/2014 03:18 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security responded to a report of a disturbance in the residence. It was determined that a verbal dispute had occurred that involved a resident and two guests.
2014-001988	11/8/2014 03:36 AM	CHIMNEYSTACK ROAD	Harassment	Sexual	A community member reported that while walking on Chimneystack Road near the Physical Resources Building, an unknown male approached him and made inappropriate comments of a sexual nature. A description the male was obtained.
2014-001990	11/8/2014 10:11 AM	CENTRAL UTILITIES BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be excessive steam in the building.
2014-001991	11/8/2014 11:27 AM	STADIUM PLAYING FIELD	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a non-community member with an ankle injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-001994	11/9/2014 04:51 AM	STONG COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser who was found sleeping in a classroom. The individual was directed to leave the property and did so without incident.
2014-001995	11/9/2014 11:29 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A community member reported a damaged ceiling tile in a basement level room. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2014-001996	11/9/2014 03:19 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that Toronto Police had observed a known trespasser in the mall. The individual was located and identified. Toronto Police advised the male was not the individual they had observed earlier.
2014-001997	11/9/2014 03:28 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security and Toronto Fire responded to fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be cooking related.
Weekly Securit	v Incident Loa	Printed: 11/12/201	4 10:35:20 AM		4

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001999	11/9/2014 06:08 PM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported damage to computer and video equipment in several classrooms.
2014-002001	11/9/2014 08:45 PM	CENTRE FOR FILM and THEATRE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a hip injury while participating in a theatre performance. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-002000	11/9/2014 09:06 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Damage	Private Property	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the garage. Damage was sustained to the front bumper.

Incident Category Summary

Γ

Damage	1
Disorderly Behaviour	2
Disturbance, Causing	3
Domestic Dispute	1
Emergency Medical	8
Fire Alarm	4
Harassment	1
Information	5
Mischief, Under \$5000	8
Motor Vehicle Incident	1
Robbery	1
Smoking Complaint	2
Suspicious Persons	3
Theft, Under \$5000	5
Trespass to Property Act	4
Total Incidents Reported	49

